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IN THE COURT OF COMMON P

Vs

Sanford Williams, Jr.

LEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIAk

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

~ ORDER OF COURT

Criminal

CP-01-CR-413-2019

by counsel_Fnr sentenc1nd as a result of a guilty plea

| entered Octdber 1, 2019 to Count 2 as amended, conspiracy to

Pennsylvania Crimes Code

degree.

burglary related: natters.

the State Department of Correctlons ~The sentence 1s

- effective today.

DA»N’ (0~ 25- 20 i&

AND NOwW, this 19th day of December, 2019, the

Defendant appeared via v1deo—conferenc1ng and was representedn
commit retail theft, in violation of Section 903 (a) (1) of the

The'Court'hasfreceiVed and reviewed a.presentence'
inﬁestigation report; It is noted that the'Defendant's prior
record score is RFEL. The standard guldellne range is 31x to-“
less than 12. The Defendant has 36 adult arrests with 23
convictions. His criminal hlstory is consistent spanning

back to 1963. The majorlty of conv1ctlons are theft or

The partles had agreed at the time the plea was
entered to a cap of 6 to 24 months 'SCI. The Court deems that_ |

sentence to be approprlate

- Accordingly, the sentence of the Court is that the-- '
Defendant w1ll serve no less than srx months nor more than

24 months in a state correctlonal institution desrgnated by

as a misdemeanor” of the first

- State of Pennsylvania

BREEs,
County of A \\\\‘““ i,
v of Adams \QQF GG@; g,

his is a true cop
i [O“ nﬂﬂ n ﬂ 3 V%ﬂ“.
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